

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 885 OF 2005

(For Prel.Hea

ring)

ASHA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA MURARI SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

hall remain

Until further orders, further proceeding in the trial Court s

stayed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Maste

] r