

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 885 OF 2005

ASHA SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA MURARI SINHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr Ashish Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr Sarbajit Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This matter falls under 'complete category' as per office note dated 18.9.2006.

Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

KUMAR )

(B.SUDHEENDRA

ar

Registr

hj